BOROUGH OF HILLSDALE
RESOLUTICN NO. 13090.

RESOLUTION TO AMEND 2013 BUDGEY

WHEREAS, the local municipal budget for the year 2013 was npproved on the 12th
day of March, 2013, and

WRHEREAS, the public lienrng on satd budget has been held as adverlised, and
WHEREAS, It is desired to amend said approved budget, '

NOW, PHEREFORE RE [T RESOLVED, by the Goveming Body of the Borough of
Hiltsdale, Comtly of Bergen, that the following smendments to the approved budget
of 2013 be nade:

CURRENT FUND
Prom To

General Reveies

3. Miscelianeous Rovenues- Section I: Speclal items of General Revenue
Antieipated with prior wrilien consent of Director of Local Goveniment
Services- Public and Private Reventes Offsel with Appropriations:

Municipal Altiaace $ 9,876
Click 1t or Ticket s 4,600

Total Sectlon F: Special [tems of Ceneral Reveuue Anticipated with
Prior Written consent of Director of Locat Government Services-

Tubllc and Private Revennes 36,117 41,993

‘Telal Miscellancous Reveines 2,420,156 . 2,426,032

5. Subtotal General Revenues 3,720,156 3,726,032
7, Total Revenues ' 12563793 12,569,669

8. Geneval Approprintlons
(A} Operations Within "CAPS"

PUBLIC SAFLETY FUNCTIONS

Polles :
Other Expenses " 70,500 72,064
Fire
Sataries and Wages ) 27404 25,000
Other Bxpenses 64,550 614,850
Total Operations {liem 3(A)) Within "CAPS" 8,166,264 - 8,166,364
Total Operations including Contingént- Within "CAPS" 3,191,364 3.191,364
‘Detail: ’
Salarles prd Wages . 4,371,202 4,374,838
Othier Bxpenses 3,314,072 3,316,476
{H-1) Totat Qeneral Appropriations for Munielpal 9,153,832 9,153,832

(A) Operalions- Excluded from "CAPS”

OTHER COMMON OPERATING FUNCTIONS
Reserve for Tax Appeals 136,000 108,150

Total Other Operations Bxcluded from "CAPS” o 1,929437 1,851,637
Public and Private Programs Offset by Revenues

Municipal Allfance 9,876




Click it or Ticket 4,000

‘Folal Public and Private Programs Oliset by Revenues 33,992 41,868
Toinl Operations Exclude from "CAPS” 1,970,664 1,898,690
Belail:
Satarles and Wages 75,600 73,000
Other Expenses 1,895,664 1,823,690
{€)  Capilal Improvements- Exehuded from "CAPS"
Genernl Administration- Computer Equip. & Building Improvements 25,000
Poltee. Server, Radios, Tasers & Train Camern 15,350
Fire- Turnout Gear, SCBA Cylinder & Compuder Equipment 17,500
Total Capiiat Intprovements Txeluded from "CAPS" 50,600 127,350
(H-2) Tolal General Appropeintions for Mamislpal Purposes
Excluded from "CAPS® 2,749,961 2,155,837
(é) Tolal General Appropriations Excluded from "CAPS" 2,749,961 2,755,837
(L} Subtotal Generat Approprintions 11,903,793 11,909,669
9,  Total Gener! Approprintions 3 12,563,793 3 12,569.669

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, (hat lwo cedtified coples of this resolution be fited
forthwith in the Offics of the Direstor of the Division of Local Govermuent Services
for certifiention of the 2013 fosal municipal budgel so amended.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, lhat this complete amendment, in aceordance with NISA 40A4-2

be published in The Record in the Issne of Aprll 1 62013, and that suid publication contain a

nolice of a public hearing on said amendment to be held ol Borough Hallon May 7, 2018 at

8:00prmM.

1t is hereby certified that this is a true copy of a resolution ameading the budget, .
approved by the Borough Councll on the 9th day of April, 2043,

Certified by me

April 9, 2013 3

7  Susan Witkowski, Btrough Clerk

/..’l

i AV

(i RO = " Amewit%l Mayor

1t i§ hereby certified that the approved Budget Amendment annexed hereto ued
horeby made a part is an exaet copy of the orlginal on fite with the Clerk of the Governing
Body, that all additions aro correet. All slatements contained herain nre in proof and
the tofal of nnticlpated revennes equals the iotal of approprintions.

s i

e

™ e

s

Cerlilied by n_z__e,"l{iis %l_h;ﬁ:y;f’éarii, %0132
- s

Paul E,er;tf R;gjs’:ered Munigipal Aceountant




